NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 18 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 19 

Section 1.  General Fund. Section 5 of Little Rock, Ark., Ordinance No. 22,706 (December 16, 20 

2025), is hereby amended to reflect an increase in the General Fund Operating Resources, in the amount 21 

of one hundred thirty-six thousand, six hundred seventy-one ($136,671) to two hundred seventy-two 22 

million, one hundred thirty-five thousand, seven hundred seventy-five ($272,135,775). 23 

Section 2. Waste Disposal Fund. Section 5 of Little Rock, Ark., Ordinance No. 22,706 (December 24 

16, 2025), is hereby amended to reflect an increase in the Waste Disposal Fund Operating Resources of 25 

six million, one hundred nine-thousand, three hundred thirty-three ($6,109,333) to thirty-three million, 26 

five hundred forty-four thousand, six hundred thirty-three ($33,544,633) and to increase the operating 27 

budgets for Waste Disposal Fund by six million, one thousand, seven hundred six ($6,001,706) to thirty-28 

three million, four hundred thirty-seven thousand, six ($33,437,006). 29 

Section 3. Severability.  In the event any title, subtitle, section, subsection, subdivision, paragraph, 30 

subparagraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, or work of this ordinance is declared or adjudged to be 31